Project Identificaion Information’ z

Parent Grandparent Function Beg Bal Spend AFUDC Debt AFUDC Equity Closings End Bal  BegBal
l Original Forecast l
i ate Case Impact - Plant & Plant Related Ttems ]
P Trans PI-Prairie Island Life 2
2012 December - A - - -
2013 January - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - (1,746) (1,746)
February - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - (1,746) (1,746) (3,491)
March - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - (3,491) (1,746) (5,237)
April - 2,815,830 37,074 73,590 - 2,926,494 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 58,148 (5,237) (1,746) (6,983)
May 2,926,494 69,985 5,898 13,169 - 3,015,546 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 7,872 (6,983) (1,746) (8,728)
June 3,015,546 93,677 5287 12,035 - 3,126,546 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 8,234 (8,728) (1,746) (10,474)
July 3,126,546 74,858 5,480 12,469 - 3,219,353 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 9475 (10,474) (1,746) (12,220
August 3,219,353 117,775 5,678 12,920 - 3,355,726 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 9,320 (12,220 (1,746) (13,966)
September 3,355,726 457,401 6,09 11,249 - 3,830,466 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 10,255 (13,966) (1,746) (15,711)
October 3,830,466 220,765 6,79 14,664 - 4,072,685 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 11,358 (15,711) (1,746) (17,457)
November 4,072,685 309,011 7,522 16,320 - 4,405,537 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 11,887 (17,457) (1,746) (19,203)
2013 December 4,405,537 244,636 7,897 17,084 - 4,675,154 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 12411 (19,203) (1,746) (20,948)
2013 Total 4,403,938 87,716 183,499 - - - - - - - - - 138,960 (20,948)
2013 Beg/End Avg 2,337,577 - - (10,474)
201313 Mo Avg 2,509,808 - - (10,474)
{Triangle Check (20,948 ©
2013 December 4,675,154 - - (20,948)
2014 January 4,675,154 552,072 6,833 15,315 - 5,249,373 - - - - - - - - - - 190,086 221,413 77,555 13471 (20,948) 83,265 62,316
February 5,249,373 300,000 8,094 17,964 - 5,575,431 - - - - - - - - - - 190,086 221,413 77,555 16,866 62,316 83,265 145,581
March 5,575,431 300,000 8,582 19,049 - 5,903,062 - - - - - - - - - - 190,086 221,413 77,555 17,858 145,581 83,265 228,846
April 5,903,062 400,000 9,148 20,305 - 6,332,515 - - - - - - - - - - 190,086 221,413 77,555 19,009 228,846 83,265 312111
May 6,332,515 400,000 9,792 21,734 - 6,764,041 - - - - - - - - - - 190,086 221,413 77,555 20,320 312111 83,25 395,375
Jure 6,764,041 400,000 10,439 23,169 - 7,197,649 - - - - - - - - - - 190,086 221,413 77,555 21,635 395,375 83,265 478,640
July 7,197,649 1,815,521 12,150 26,967 - 9,052,287 - - - - - - - - - - 190,086 221,413 77,555 25,168 478,640 83,265 561,905
August 9,052,287 883,022 14,81 31,586 - 9,981,126 - - - - - - - - - - 190,086 221,413 77,555 29,469 561,905 83,265 645,170
September 9,981,126 866,043 15,611 34,648 - 10,897,428 - - - - - - - 400,000 - 400,000 190,086 221,413 77,555 32,297 645,170 83,265 728,434
October 10,897,428 1,266,043 8,642 19,181 (12,191,294 - - 12,191,294 - 25,939 - 25,939 400,000 - - 400,000 190,086 221,413 77,555 17,867 728,434 83,265 811,699
November - 100,000 - - (100,000) - 12,191,294 100,000 25,939 52,202 - 78,141 400,000 - - 400,000 190,086 221,413 77,555 - 811,699 3,265 894,964
2014 December - 100,000 - - (100,000) - 12,291,294 100,000 78141 52,632 - 130,773 400,000 - - 400,000 190,086 271,413 77,555 - 894,964 83,265 978,228
2014 Total 7,382,701 103,523 229,917 (12,391,294 12,391,294 130,773 - 400,000 - 2,261,008 2,656,961 930,659 213,950 99,177
2014 Beg/ End Avg 2,337,577 6,195,647 65,386 200,000 478,640
201413 Mo Avg 5,509,851 2,836,452 18,066 123,077 478,640
Triangle Check 997,393 ©}
2014 December - 130,773 400,000 978,228
2015 January - 300,000 - - (300,000 - 12,391,294 300,000 130,773 53,494 - 184,266 400,000 - - 400,000 87,996 81,730 110,502 - 978,228 13,435 991,664
February - 350,000 - - (350,000) - 12,691,294 350,000 184,266 55,766 (400,000) (159,967) 400,000 - (400,000) - 87,99 81,730 110,502 - 991,664 13,435 1,005,099
March - - - - - - 13,041,204 - (159,967 57,397 - (102,570) - - - - 87,99 81,730 110,502 - 1,005,099 13,435 1,018,534
April - - - - - - 13,041,294 - (102,570) 57,397 - (45,174) - - - - 87,996 81,730 110,502 - 1,018,534 13,435 1,081,969
May - - - - - - 13,041,294 - (45,174) 57,397 - 12223 - - - - 87,99 81,730 110,502 - 1,031,969 13,435 1,045,404
June - - - - - - 13,041,294 - 12,223 57,397 - 69,620 - - - - 87,996 81,730 110,502 - 1,045,404 13,435 1,058,839
July - - - - - - 13,041,294 - 69,620 57,397 - 127,017 - - - - 87,99 81,730 110,502 - 1,058,839 13,435 1,072,274
August - - - - - - 13,041,204 - 127,017 57,397 - 184,414 - - - - 87,99 81,730 110,502 - 1,072,274 13,435 1,085,709
September - - - - - - 13,041,294 - 184,414 57,397 - 241,810 - - - - 87,99 81,730 110,502 - 1,085,709 13,435 1,099,144
October - - - - - - 13,041,294 - 241,810 57,397 - 299,207 - - - - 87,996 81,730 110,502 - 1,099,144 13,435 1,112,579
November - - - - - - 13,041,294 - 299,207 57,397 - 356,604 - - - - 87,996 81,730 110,502 - 1,112,579 13,435 1,126,014
2015 December - - - - - - 13,041,294 - b 356,604 57,397 - 414,001 - - - - 87,99 81,730 110,502 - 1,126,014 13,435 1,139,449
2015 Total 650,000 N - 650,000) 650,000 683,228 (400,000) - (400,000) 1,055,946 980,760 1,326,020 - 161,221
2015 Beg/End Avg - 12,716,294 272,387 200,000 1,058,839
201513 Mo Avg, - 12,964,371 131,710 61,538 1,058,839
Triangle Check 152,367 ©

2015 December - 13,041,294 414,001 - 1,139,449




(4] (20} 21) (20) (21)
NSPM-K&M-P| | NSPM-K&M-PI | NSPM-K&M-P! | NSPM-KS&M-PI
Line u1Gsu u1Gsuy U1 Gsu U1 GsuU
No. 10 Bridge Scheduie by Adustment Detall Transformer Rep!] Transformer Repl| Transformer Repl| Transformer Repl
LCM - 2014 LCM- 2015 LCM- 2014 LCM - 2015
1 Com e in: ate
2 Fedel T f 35.00% 35.00% 35.00% 35.00%
3 Revenue Conversion Factor {1/ 1—-Composite 1.538462 1.638462 1.538462 1.538462
4
5 Required Rate of Return 7.84% 7.84% 7.84% 7.84%
6
7
8 Plant Investment 2,836,452 10,127,912 173.250 618613
8 Depreciation Reserve {108,011} 175,183 {6.414) 10,700
10 " Net Utility Piant 2941463 9,852,736 179,665 607,913
11
12 Accumulated Deferred Texes 489,114 680,198 20875 35432
13  Totel Accum Deferred Taxes 483,114 580,192 20,875 35432
14
15
16 Total Rate Base 2,452,349 9,372,537 149,788 572,475
17
18 Operating Revenues
18 Retail
20 Interdepartmentel
21 r Rev- Non-R £5.630 169.120 5841 10330
22 Total Operating Revenues 85,630 189,120 5,841 10,330
23
24 Expenses
25 Cperating Expenses:
26 Customer Accounting
27 Customer Service & Information
28 Sales, Econ Dvip & Other
29 Administretive & General . . - -
30 Total Operating Expenses
31
32 Depreciation 130,773 652,465 7.088 33,744
33  Amortization
34
35 Taxes:
36 Property Taxes
37 ITC Amortization
38 Deferred Texes 1,020,125 (837.856) 62,309 (61.182)
39 Less Deferred State Tex Credits
40 Less Deferred Federaf Tax Credits . . . .
41 Deferred Income Tax & {TC 1.020,125 (837.856) 62,309 {61.182)
42 Payroll & Other Texes
43 Total Taxes Other Than Income 1,020,125 (837,856) 62,309 {51,182)
44
45 Income Before Taxes
46 Total Operating Revenues 85,630 169,120 5841 10.330
47 less: Total Operating Expenses
48 Book Depreclation 130,773 562,455 7.088 33,744
48 Amortization
50 Taxes Other then Income 1020125 {837.958) 62,309 {61.182)
51 Total Before Tax Book Income (1,058,268) 454,621 {64,458) 27,768
82
§3 Tax Additions
54 Book Depreclation 130,773 562,455 7.988 33,744
85 Deferred Income Taxes and ITC 1,020,126 (837.956) 62,309 (51.182)
56 Nuciear Fue! Burn (ex. D&D)
57 Nuclear Outage Accounting
58 Avolded Tex Interest 74,999 (213.859) 4581 {13.069)
58 Other Book Additiol . . . R
60 Total Tax Additions 1,225,897 (499,460) 74,878 {30,507)
61
62 Tax Deductions
63 Total Rate Base 2,452,349 9,372,537 149,788 572,475
64 Weighted Cost of Debt 2.32% 2.32% 2.32% 2.32%
65 Debt Interest Expense 56,894 217.443 3475 13.281
66 Nuclear Outage Accounting
67 Tax Depreciation and Removals 2,681,028 (1.225.082) 163,757 (74.828)
68 Federal Sec 192 Production Deduction
68 Otier Tax / Book Timing Differences . . - -
70 Total Tax Deductions 2,737,823 (1,007,839) 167,232 {61,547}
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[§} (20) 21) (20) 21)
NSPM-K&M-Pl | NSPM-K&M-PI | NSPM-K&M-PI | NSPM-K&M-PI
Line Sched Adj u1Gsuy uiGsu U1GsU u1Gsuy
No. 10 Bridge e by i Detall Transformer Repl| Transformer Repl] Transformer Repl| Transformer Repl
LCM - 2014 LCM- 2015 LCM-2014 LCM- 2015
- o —
72 State Taxes
73 State Taxable income {2.567,294) 962,800 (156.810) 58,808
74 State income Tax Rate - - - -
% State Texes before Credits (227 084) 85,500
76 L Tex . - . -
77 Total State Income Taxes (227,984) 85,500
78
79 Federal Taxes
80 Federal Texable Income (2.332.310) . 877300 {156.810) 58,808
81 Federal Income Tex Rate 35.00% 35.00% 35.00% 36.00%
82 Federal Tex before Credits {818,758) 307,055 (54.884) 20583
83 Less Federal Tex Credits
84 Total Federal Income Taxes (818,758) 307,055 (54.884) 20,583
85
86 Total Taxes
87 Totel Taxes Other than Income 1,020,125 (837.956) 62,309 {61.182)
88 Total Federal and State income Texes 3 392565 {64.884) 20583
88 Total Taxes {26,618) (445.401) 7426 {30.600)
g0
91 Total Operating Revenues 25,830 189,120 5,841 10,330
92 Total Expenses 104,155 107,084 15,413 3,144
e3
24  NetlIncome (8,526) 62,086 (9,52) 7,186
o5
96 Rate of Return {(ROR)
87 Total Operating Income {8.526) 62,066 (9.572) 7.186
88 Total Rate Base 2452349 9372537 149.789 572475
89 ROR (Operating incoms / Rate Base) 5.30% 5.30% 1.62% 1.62%
100
101 Retum on Equity (ROE)}
102 Net Operating income (8.526) 62,066 (9.572) 7.186
103 Debtinterest (Rate Base * Weighted Cost of & {66.894) {217,443) (3.475) {13.281)
104 Eamings Available for Common (65,420) (188,377) {13,047} {6.086)
108 E R: S h Ratic 1320835 $.048.048 80677 308.335
106 ROE (earnings for Common / Equity) (16.00%) (16.00%} {5.60%) {5.80%)
107
108 Revenus Deficiency
108 Required Opereting Income {Rate Base * Req! 192,264 734,807 11,743 44,882
110  Net Operafing Income {8526} 62,066 (9572) 1.188
111 Operating Deficiency 200,780 672,741 21,318 37,696
112
113 Revenue Conversion Factor (1/1-—Composite 1.538482 1.538462 1.538462 1.538462
114 Revenue Deficiency (Income Deflclency * ¢ 337,338 1,137,431 32,783 57,885
115
116 Total Revenue Requirements
117 Total Retall Revenues
118 Revenus Deficiency 337.338 1.137.431 32,793 57,995
118 Total Revenue Reguiremonts 337,338 1,137,431 32,783 57,995
120
121 Required Rate of Retumn, Last Authorized 7.78% 7.78% 7.78% 7.78%
122 Revenue Deficlency at Last Authorized 324,721 1,089.210 32,292 56,107
123 Totel Revenue Requirements at Last Authcrize 324721 1,089.210 32,292 56,107
124
125 Difference in Deficiency from Last Authorized 12617 48,221 494 1888
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